
SCHWARZGUPFBERGLAUF

w

1. 58 Striednig, Ulrike 1. W55 1961 LAC Klagenfurt 1:15:24,2
2. 75 Rieberer-Murer, Wiltrud 1. W35 1982 LSC Rennweg 1:17:51,2
3. 7 Tomaschitz, Helga 2. W55 1963 Lc Vitus 1:18:43,5
4. 15 Leitner, Claudia 1. W40 1976 LC Altis Krappfeld 1:21:05,9
5. 37 Hafner, Nicole 1. W30 1988 1:22:46,2
6. 31 Starz, Elisabeth 1. W45 1971 LC Vitus / Abenteuer Alpen 1:25:09,4
7. 88 Sendlhofer, Silke 2. W40 1974 ASV Maria Saal 1:26:12,8
8. 86 Passegger, Rosalinde 3. W55 1959 ASV Maria Saal 1:31:13,8
9. 98 Wainaina, Caroline 1. W 20 1991 KLC 1:32:23,0
10. 96 Nissler, Gerda 1. W50 1966 SVV 1:33:08,3
11. 52 Walgram, Irmgard 4. W55 1959 BKL Land Kärnten 1:37:41,1
12. 81 Lausegger, Claudia 2. W 20 1993 1:38:39,9
13. 9 Oberluggauer, Anita 2. W45 1969 Arbö Askö Raiffeisen Rc Feld am 1:38:51,8
14. 18 Doheny, Astrid 3. W40 1975 LAC Wolfsberg 1:38:54,2
15. 11 Laundl, Sabine 2. W35 1980 Magistrat Klagenfurt 1:39:04,5
16. 13 Fresner-Schwarz, Elisabeth 3. W45 1972 LAC Klagenfurt 1:41:15,9
17. 22 Schlojer, Elisabeth 3. W 20 1989 1:41:45,1
18. 23 Vouk, Karin 4. W45 1971 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 1:44:42,0
19. 38 Schaunig, Elfriede 1. W60 1955 --- 1:45:23,7
20. 44 Ottitsch, Margit 5. W55 1960 LC-Vitus 1:53:57,7
21. 27 Kilzer, Susanne 2. W30 1986 LV St.Margareten i.R. 1:55:34,3
22. 26 Kilzer, Stephanie 3. W30 1986 LVSt.Margareten i.R. 1:56:20,9
23. 28 Auer, Sandra 3. W35 1980 1:57:55,2
24. 40 Finding, Nadja 4. W35 1982 ASV Maria Saal 2:01:32,3
25. 99 Wakounig, Ilse 2. W60 1958 ATV Liesing 2:07:35,7
26. 33 Reiter, Sabine 4. W30 1984 BSG Philips 2:25:04,7

m

1. 48 Kozak, Erwin 1. M50 1964 Kelag Energy Running Team 0:59:27,2
2. 16 Binder, Martin 1. M30 1984 Boso Running Team 1:01:37,4
3. 94 Meizer, Felix 1. M35 1981 Boso Runningteam 1:02:33,0
4. 69 Eder, Robert 2. M30 1986 Bigtime-Sport 1:03:47,5
5. 73 Martin, Andreas 3. M30 1984 biketeam Köttmannsdorf 1:06:08,3
6. 42 Kattnig, Fabian 1. M 20 1994 Sportunion Rosenbach 1:07:12,5
7. 49 Buchacher, Dieter 1. M45 1969 SGA Sirnitz 1:07:35,4
8. 62 Kirschbach, Jan 1. M40 1978 Boso Running Team 1:08:16,6
9. 54 Klade, Markus 2. M45 1970 Fahrradprofi 1:08:41,5
10. 89 Vidounig, Michael 2. M50 1968 VST-Laas 1:09:47,5
11. 87 Plattner, Tobias 2. M 20 1989 BLT-Gerlitzen 1:10:08,0
12. 67 Buxbaumer, Bernhard 3. M45 1972 Mach 3 Endurance Team 1:10:23,8
13. 39 Pivk, Mario 2. M35 1983 ASV Maria Saal 1:10:57,2
14. 35 Saringer, Hubert 1. M55 1963 LSC-Rennweg/Katschberg 1:11:12,4
15. 90 Weidinger-Suler, Marco 3. M35 1983 KLC 1:11:23,5
16. 43 Ottitsch, Guido 2. M55 1960 LC-Vitus 1:11:34,7
17. 53 Dujak, Christian 4. M45 1972 LG Südkärnten 1:13:03,1
18. 50 Maier, Erwin 4. M35 1982 Sportunion Kraftmeile Rosegg 1:13:04,4
19. 84 Wilscher, Andreas 3. M50 1968 LSC-Rennweg 1:13:57,4
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20. 17 Gruber, Hannes 3. M 20 1990 Sportverein Red Katankas 1:14:00,6
21. 14 Leitner, Josef 4. M50 1968 LC Altis Krappfeld 1:14:07,9
22. 65 Lupar, Werner 5. M50 1967 BSK Kelag 1:14:11,5
23. 5 Raunig, Gerald 2. M40 1976 Vereinslos 1:14:56,9
24. 32 Schallmoser, Richard 3. M55 1963 1:15:29,7
25. 8 Riepl, Josef 4. M55 1960 1:16:09,7
26. 41 Quinesser, Markus 3. M40 1975 1:16:19,9
27. 36 Schuschnig, Martin 5. M35 1979 1:16:30,2
28. 79 Sima, Christopher 1. M U20 1999 Biketeam Köttmannsdorf 1:17:49,8
29. 20 Angerer, Martin 4. M40 1975 Wolfsrudel 1:18:11,1
30. 80 Hashold, Joachim 5. M40 1977 1:18:28,2
31. 85 Dreier, Heinz 5. M45 1971 1:19:05,7
32. 29 Auer, Ralph 6. M40 1976 1:19:21,5
33. 70 Kucher, Gottfried 5. M55 1961 Naturfreunde Vellachtal 1:21:06,4
34. 64 Riegler, Holger 7. M40 1977 KLC Running Team 1:21:23,1
35. 46 Kopeinig, Horst 8. M40 1975 Velden 1:22:46,9
36. 56 Kulnik, Gerald 6. M50 1966 Frei Geist 1:24:42,0
37. 45 Holzer, Michael 7. M50 1966 HSVK Marathon 1:24:50,0
38. 47 Pudgar, Alfred 1. M60 1954 Lac-Wolfsberg 1:24:58,8
39. 51 Schober, Harald 8. M50 1967 ASV PUCH TRISTARS 1:25:55,2
40. 1 Hribernig, Philip 4. M 20 1991 LV St.Margareten i.R. 1:25:59,1
41. 4 Tropper, Erich 6. M55 1960 LV St.Margareten i.R. 1:26:05,9
42. 82 Fischer, Kevin 5. M 20 1991 1:26:15,6
43. 10 Skitek, Stefan 1. M65 1953 TEKASCHKI FORUM 1:27:05,1
44. 63 Dullnig, Fritz 1. M70 1946 LSC Rennweg 1:27:36,0
45. 71 Lanner, Walter 7. M55 1963 ASV Maria Saal 1:27:36,0
46. 77 Hechtl, Hermann 9. M40 1975 Freiwilliger 1:27:57,0
47. 3 Schuschnig, Adolf 9. M50 1965 LV St.Margareten i.R. 1:28:13,0
48. 72 Fischer, Anton 10. M50 1964 Grifi4Run 1:28:48,9
49. 97 Petschnig, Gerhard 8. M55 1961 STA-Running 1:29:56,7
50. 34 Jabornig, Ernst Fabian 11. M50 1964 1:30:10,7
51. 12 Schneider, Michael 4. M30 1984 Mountain Runners 1:30:15,7
52. 2 Walzl, Hubert 9. M55 1959 LV St.Margareten i.R. 1:31:13,8
53. 66 Zausnig, Stefan 6. M35 1980 Naturfreunde St. Margareten 1:31:36,2
54. 92 Vorwalder, Alfred 10. M55 1960 KLC 1:31:37,7
55. 95 Büchsner, Rupert 2. M60 1955 ÖAV 1:31:50,7
56. 21 Wilfinger, Elwin 11. M55 1963 1:32:35,4
57. 91 Ogris, Richard 2. M65 1953 LV St. Margareten 1:32:37,0
58. 25 Wutte, Toni 3. M60 1958 LV St.Margareteni.R. 1:34:01,0
59. 59 Oberfrank, Albert 2. M70 1948 HCR Wolfsberg 1:38:09,0
60. 6 Kummer, Christian 12. M55 1959 HSV-Marathon 1:38:11,9
61. 76 Koller, Udo 12. M50 1968 Ferlach 1:38:20,7
62. 30 Poderschnig, Johann 1. M75 1942 Bad Eisenkappel 1:40:36,0
63. 83 Omann, Werner 3. M65 1952 1:40:54,7
64. 55 Schrempf, Hermann 1. M80 1937 ATV Irning 1:43:38,6
65. 78 Schatzer, Alfred 13. M55 1963 Wolfsrudel 1:44:08,1
66. 93 Masser, Johannes 14. M55 1959 1:44:54,3
67. 74 Stefan, Johann 4. M65 1953 LAC Wolfsberg 1:47:45,4
68. 19 Konrad, Wolfgang 3. M70 1946 LAC Wolfsberg 1:49:32,2
69. 61 Sommergruber, Wolfgang 5. M65 1953 LC-Wienerwaldsee 1:53:46,3
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70. 57 Jäger, Heinz 2. M75 1943 D.L.C. Greifenberg 2:00:56,9
71. 68 Weissensteiner, Peter 13. M50 1965 HSVK-Marathon 2:01:32,6
72. 60 Blatnik, Viljem 3. M75 1941 TK Mežica 2:05:53,8
73. 24 Grebitschitscher, Josef 2. M80 1938 BLC Greifenburg 2:47:31,6
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SCHWARZGUPFBERGLAUF

w

W20

1. 98 Wainaina, Caroline 1991 KLC 1:32:23,0
2. 81 Lausegger, Claudia 1993 1:38:39,9
3. 22 Schlojer, Elisabeth 1989 1:41:45,1

W30

1. 37 Hafner, Nicole 1988 1:22:46,2
2. 27 Kilzer, Susanne 1986 LV St.Margareten i.R. 1:55:34,3
3. 26 Kilzer, Stephanie 1986 LVSt.Margareten i.R. 1:56:20,9
4. 33 Reiter, Sabine 1984 BSG Philips 2:25:04,7

W35

1. 75 Rieberer-Murer, Wiltrud 1982 LSC Rennweg 1:17:51,2
2. 11 Laundl, Sabine 1980 Magistrat Klagenfurt 1:39:04,5
3. 28 Auer, Sandra 1980 1:57:55,2
4. 40 Finding, Nadja 1982 ASV Maria Saal 2:01:32,3

W40

1. 15 Leitner, Claudia 1976 LC Altis Krappfeld 1:21:05,9
2. 88 Sendlhofer, Silke 1974 ASV Maria Saal 1:26:12,8
3. 18 Doheny, Astrid 1975 LAC Wolfsberg 1:38:54,2

W45

1. 31 Starz, Elisabeth 1971 LC Vitus / Abenteuer Alpen 1:25:09,4
2. 9 Oberluggauer, Anita 1969 Arbö Askö Raiffeisen Rc Feld am See 1:38:51,8
3. 13 Fresner-Schwarz, Elisabeth 1972 LAC Klagenfurt 1:41:15,9
4. 23 Vouk, Karin 1971 HSV Triathlon Kärnten 1:44:42,0

W50

1. 96 Nissler, Gerda 1966 SVV 1:33:08,3

W55

1. 58 Striednig, Ulrike 1961 LAC Klagenfurt 1:15:24,2
2. 7 Tomaschitz, Helga 1963 Lc Vitus 1:18:43,5
3. 86 Passegger, Rosalinde 1959 ASV Maria Saal 1:31:13,8
4. 52 Walgram, Irmgard 1959 BKL Land Kärnten 1:37:41,1
5. 44 Ottitsch, Margit 1960 LC-Vitus 1:53:57,7

W60

1. 38 Schaunig, Elfriede 1955 --- 1:45:23,7
2. 99 Wakounig, Ilse 1958 ATV Liesing 2:07:35,7

m

M20

1. 42 Kattnig, Fabian 1994 Sportunion Rosenbach 1:07:12,5
2. 87 Plattner, Tobias 1989 BLT-Gerlitzen 1:10:08,0
3. 17 Gruber, Hannes 1990 Sportverein Red Katankas 1:14:00,6
4. 1 Hribernig, Philip 1991 LV St.Margareten i.R. 1:25:59,1
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5. 82 Fischer, Kevin 1991 1:26:15,6

M U20

1. 79 Sima, Christopher 1999 Biketeam Köttmannsdorf 1:17:49,8

M30

1. 16 Binder, Martin 1984 Boso Running Team 1:01:37,4
2. 69 Eder, Robert 1986 Bigtime-Sport 1:03:47,5
3. 73 Martin, Andreas 1984 biketeam Köttmannsdorf 1:06:08,3
4. 12 Schneider, Michael 1984 Mountain Runners 1:30:15,7

M35

1. 94 Meizer, Felix 1981 Boso Runningteam 1:02:33,0
2. 39 Pivk, Mario 1983 ASV Maria Saal 1:10:57,2
3. 90 Weidinger-Suler, Marco 1983 KLC 1:11:23,5
4. 50 Maier, Erwin 1982 Sportunion Kraftmeile Rosegg 1:13:04,4
5. 36 Schuschnig, Martin 1979 1:16:30,2
6. 66 Zausnig, Stefan 1980 Naturfreunde St. Margareten 1:31:36,2

M40

1. 62 Kirschbach, Jan 1978 Boso Running Team 1:08:16,6
2. 5 Raunig, Gerald 1976 Vereinslos 1:14:56,9
3. 41 Quinesser, Markus 1975 1:16:19,9
4. 20 Angerer, Martin 1975 Wolfsrudel 1:18:11,1
5. 80 Hashold, Joachim 1977 1:18:28,2
6. 29 Auer, Ralph 1976 1:19:21,5
7. 64 Riegler, Holger 1977 KLC Running Team 1:21:23,1
8. 46 Kopeinig, Horst 1975 Velden 1:22:46,9
9. 77 Hechtl, Hermann 1975 Freiwilliger 1:27:57,0

M45

1. 49 Buchacher, Dieter 1969 SGA Sirnitz 1:07:35,4
2. 54 Klade, Markus 1970 Fahrradprofi 1:08:41,5
3. 67 Buxbaumer, Bernhard 1972 Mach 3 Endurance Team 1:10:23,8
4. 53 Dujak, Christian 1972 LG Südkärnten 1:13:03,1
5. 85 Dreier, Heinz 1971 1:19:05,7

M50

1. 48 Kozak, Erwin 1964 Kelag Energy Running Team 0:59:27,2
2. 89 Vidounig, Michael 1968 VST-Laas 1:09:47,5
3. 84 Wilscher, Andreas 1968 LSC-Rennweg 1:13:57,4
4. 14 Leitner, Josef 1968 LC Altis Krappfeld 1:14:07,9
5. 65 Lupar, Werner 1967 BSK Kelag 1:14:11,5
6. 56 Kulnik, Gerald 1966 Frei Geist 1:24:42,0
7. 45 Holzer, Michael 1966 HSVK Marathon 1:24:50,0
8. 51 Schober, Harald 1967 ASV PUCH TRISTARS 1:25:55,2
9. 3 Schuschnig, Adolf 1965 LV St.Margareten i.R. 1:28:13,0
10. 72 Fischer, Anton 1964 Grifi4Run 1:28:48,9
11. 34 Jabornig, Ernst Fabian 1964 1:30:10,7
12. 76 Koller, Udo 1968 Ferlach 1:38:20,7
13. 68 Weissensteiner, Peter 1965 HSVK-Marathon 2:01:32,6
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M55

1. 35 Saringer, Hubert 1963 LSC-Rennweg/Katschberg 1:11:12,4
2. 43 Ottitsch, Guido 1960 LC-Vitus 1:11:34,7
3. 32 Schallmoser, Richard 1963 1:15:29,7
4. 8 Riepl, Josef 1960 1:16:09,7
5. 70 Kucher, Gottfried 1961 Naturfreunde Vellachtal 1:21:06,4
6. 4 Tropper, Erich 1960 LV St.Margareten i.R. 1:26:05,9
7. 71 Lanner, Walter 1963 ASV Maria Saal 1:27:36,0
8. 97 Petschnig, Gerhard 1961 STA-Running 1:29:56,7
9. 2 Walzl, Hubert 1959 LV St.Margareten i.R. 1:31:13,8
10. 92 Vorwalder, Alfred 1960 KLC 1:31:37,7
11. 21 Wilfinger, Elwin 1963 1:32:35,4
12. 6 Kummer, Christian 1959 HSV-Marathon 1:38:11,9
13. 78 Schatzer, Alfred 1963 Wolfsrudel 1:44:08,1
14. 93 Masser, Johannes 1959 1:44:54,3

M60

1. 47 Pudgar, Alfred 1954 Lac-Wolfsberg 1:24:58,8
2. 95 Büchsner, Rupert 1955 ÖAV 1:31:50,7
3. 25 Wutte, Toni 1958 LV St.Margareteni.R. 1:34:01,0

M65

1. 10 Skitek, Stefan 1953 TEKASCHKI FORUM 1:27:05,1
2. 91 Ogris, Richard 1953 LV St. Margareten 1:32:37,0
3. 83 Omann, Werner 1952 1:40:54,7
4. 74 Stefan, Johann 1953 LAC Wolfsberg 1:47:45,4
5. 61 Sommergruber, Wolfgang 1953 LC-Wienerwaldsee 1:53:46,3

M70

1. 63 Dullnig, Fritz 1946 LSC Rennweg 1:27:36,0
2. 59 Oberfrank, Albert 1948 HCR Wolfsberg 1:38:09,0
3. 19 Konrad, Wolfgang 1946 LAC Wolfsberg 1:49:32,2

M75

1. 30 Poderschnig, Johann 1942 Bad Eisenkappel 1:40:36,0
2. 57 Jäger, Heinz 1943 D.L.C. Greifenberg 2:00:56,9
3. 60 Blatnik, Viljem 1941 TK Mežica 2:05:53,8

M80

1. 55 Schrempf, Hermann 1937 ATV Irning 1:43:38,6
2. 24 Grebitschitscher, Josef 1938 BLC Greifenburg 2:47:31,6

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 99
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